## July 2017 Flooding in Cook, Kane, Lake and McHenry Counties

Pursuant to Emergency Bulletin 2017-03

AmTrust, through its affiliate companies:

AmTrust Insurance Company of Kansas CorePointe Insurance Company Developers Surety Insurance Company First Nonprofit Insurance Company Heritage Insurance Company Milwaukee Casualty Insurance Company Sequoia Insurance Company Sequoia Indemnity Insurance Company Security National Insurance Company Southern Insurance Company Technology Insurance Company Wesco Insurance Company

Will suspend all cancellation and nonrenewal of policies through September 30, 2017 in the disaster-effected counties of Cook, Kane, Lake and McHenry. This suspension will go into effect retroactively to July 12, 2017.

In addition, AmTrust will take the following measures to help mitigate the impact of this disaster:

- We are offering a maximum 60-day extension (ending September 30, 2017) to all
  policyholders in the affected counties for any required transaction pertaining to
  your insurance with a due date on or before September 30 of this year. This
  includes but is not limited to submitting Proof of Loss, Payment of Premium,
  Reporting Information or Building Repairs or Improvements we may have
  required, etc. (all extensions will end no later than 9/30/17)
- We will not cancel your coverage because of any perceived increase in the risk that we originally accepted due solely to the geographic location of your property.
- Should you need additional accommodations as a result of the impact of this
  disaster due to displacement from your home, please contact your underwriter
  and we will work with you to come to a mutually agreeable solution.

The Illinois Department of Insurance may be able to provide additional assistance and is available should you have a complaint regarding any disaster-related dispute or issue. They can be reached on their toll-free complaint hotline at 1-866-445-5364, or online at: https://mc.insurance.illinois.gov/messagecenter.nsf.